Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Petent and Tredemark Of	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): EUN JU KANG (08/26/2008), HYANG MOK LEE (08/26/2008), KICHUL HONG (08/26/2008), AND JUNG KYU WOO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
(08/26/2008)	Name: LG CHEM, LTD.	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes x No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	LG TWIN TOWERS 20, YEOUIDO-DONG YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SEOUL	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 150-721 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/223,688	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kelly Y. Hwang LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: LGCHEM 3,3-020	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip:07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6320	Expiration Date	
fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
mail Address: <u>khwang@ldikm.com</u>	Authorized User Name Kelly Y. Hwang	
Signature:		
	March 6, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover	

988106_1.DOC

LD-515\

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLF Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	LGCHEM 3,3-020
Afheren I. Fun II Kan-	
Whereas, I, Eun Ju Kang 3-524, LG Chem Sawon Apt.; Doryong-dong, Yuseong-c	of
<u>303-340</u>	
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certal LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY COMPRISING ELI CONTAINING SURFACTANT	in new and useful improvements in ECTRODE ACTIVE MATERIAL
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	nt was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	t was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	
PCT/KR2007/000536 , designating the United and	States.
/hereas, LG CHEM, LTD.	•
corporation of Korea. Republic of herein referred to as "assigned	e" whose mailing address is
LG Twin Towers; 20, Yeouido-dong; Yeongdeungpo-gu; Seou	ul: REPUBLIC OF KOREA 150-721
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	ne;
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its or gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate id assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may htful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a tain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the dopaid by said assignee.	by or benefit and the use of its successors, assigns and by or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and its on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver its for Letters Patent on said improvements and all eate to said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other become involved, to sign all awful papers, make all testings.
I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filen known.	ling date and application number of said application
Aug.	- A
Delober. 26. 2008	
Date	Eun Ju Kang
-fores	
Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	
*Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

<u> </u>	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDL
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	LGCHEM 3.3-020
Whereas, I. <u>Hyang Mok</u> Lee	
720-4, Suyu 2-dong, Gang-gu; Seoul; ; REPUBLIC OF KOREA 142-888	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY COMPRISING ELI CONTAINING SURFACTANT	ID DOW and useful improvements is
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	t was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	February 1, 2007 , as
PCT/KR2007/000536 , designating the United	States.
Whereas, LG CHEM, LTD.	
corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assigned	
LG Twin Towers: 20, Yeouido-dong; Yeongdeungpo-gu; Seo	ee: Whose mailing address is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	ne:
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Used invention, including without limitation all applications and pater aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its again representatives, and including the right to claim such priorical assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may withful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a tain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the did hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filten known.	tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of a including all claims for damages by reason of passown use and the use of its successors, assigns and ty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and the or said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on said improvements and all eater to said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borned.
en known.	ling date and application number of said application
2008.08.26+h	0/ 3/2 B
Date	Hyang Mok Lee
/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	
*Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

PATENT

REEL: 022375 FRAME: 0636

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDL Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	LGCHEM 3.3-020
Whereas, I, Kichul Hong 108-701, Samsung Raemian 4-cha Apt.: Dangsandong : REPUBLIC OF KOREA 150-771	
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 150-771 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY COMPRISING ELI CONTAINING SURFACTANT	ain new and useful improvements in ECTRODE ACTIVE MATERIAL
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	
PCT/KR2007/000536 , designating the United And	States.
Whereas, LG CHEM, LTD.	
a corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assigned	e" whose mailing address is
LG Twin Towers; 20, Yeouido-dong; Yeongdeungpo-gu; Seo is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ul; REPUBLIC OF KOREA 150-721
said invention, including without limitation all applications and part the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	d including all claims for damages by reason of pas- own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other absolute become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fi when known.	ling date and application number of said application
2008.08.26	Hom
Date	Kichul Hong
100000	
Toury Tag KIM Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

····	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK6
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Nurnber (Optional)
<u></u> .	LGCHEM 3.3-020
Whereas, I, Jung Kyu Woo	of
1104, Samu Apt., 595-2; Maecheon-dong, Buk-gu; Daeg	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY COMPRISING ELE CONTAINING SURFACTANT	in new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	nt was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	February 1, 2007 . as
PCT/KR2007/000536 designating the United S	States.
And	
Whereas, LG CHEM, LTD.	
a corporation of Korea, Republic of herein referred to as "assigne	
LG Twin Towers; 20, Yeouido-dong; Yeongdeungpo-gu; Seouis desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	II; REPUBLIC OF KOREA 150-721
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origapplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid invention, including without limitation all applications and patithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its degal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may ightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the land paid by said assignee.	ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue nited States of America and all other countries, for ents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and by or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and so on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and delivers for Letters Patent on said improvements and all sate to sald assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borne
and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filther known.	ling date and application number of said application
October 26, 2009	\$ 2
Date	Jung Kyu Woo
d	
Witness	j
VIIIIess	İ
Typed Name of Witness	·
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

LD-515\ 903641_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/09/2009